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Tribunal upholds CCP’s penalty

ISLAMABAD. The Competition Appellate Tribunal
has decided to uphold the Rss million penalty
imposed by the Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) on Irshad Trading Corporation
for deceptive marketing practices. The penalty
was imposed on Irshad Trading for fraudulently
using its competitor Polycon Pakistan (Pvt)
Limited’s trademark, violating Section 10 of
the Competition Act, 2010. Polycon lodged

a formal complaint with the CCP, alleging

that Irshad Trading was unlawfully using

its registered trademark and brand name to
manufacture, market, and sell water storage
tanks, and was also misrepresenting itself as

a joint venture of Polycon. The CCP’s inquiry
committee established the violation of Section
10 by Irshad Trading. During proceedings,
Polycon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been
its authorised distributor until September 2018,
after which the distribution agreement was
terminated. Despite the agreement’s termina-
tion, Irshad Trading continued to manufacture,
market, and sell products with Polycon’s logo
until February 2019. PRESSRELEASE - % e
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Deceplive markeling practlices: CAT to uphold Rssm
penally imposed by CCP on firm
Recorder Reporl Published aboul 4 hours agzo
ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) decided to uphold
Rs 5 million penalty imposed by CCP on Irshad Trading Corporation for
deceptive marketing practices. The penalty was imposed by CCP on Irshad
Trading for frandulently using its competitor, Polveon Pakistan (Pvt)
Limited’s trademark, violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Polycon lodged a formal complaint with the CCP, alleging that Irshad Trading Co was
unlawfully using its registered trademark and brand name to manufacture, market, and
sell water storage tanks, and was also misrepresenting itself as a joint venture of Polveon.
The CCP’s enguiry committee established the violation of Section 10 by Irshad Trading.

During the proceedings, Polveon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been its authorized
distributor until September 2018, after which the distribution agresment was terminated.
Despite the agreement’s termination, Irshad Trading continued to manufacture, market,
and sell products with Polveon’s logo until Februaryv 201g. Irshad Trading stopped the
practice after the CCP’s show cause notice, but the unauthorised use had already harmed
Polyeon’s business interests.

Irshad Trading admitted to the violation, citing a lack of awareness of copyright laws and
Section 10.

They admitted having manufactured water tanks using Polycon's trademark after the
termination of the distribution agreement.

Taking a lenient view in light of Irshad Trading’s commitment to refrain from such
deceptive marketing practices in the future, CCP imposed a penalty of Bs 5 million and
directed the company to cease using Polyeon's trademark, trade name, and products.
Although Irshad Trading challenged the CCP’s order in CAT, it failed to appear before the
Tribunal on the scheduled hearing dates, leading to the dismissal of the appeal for non-

prosecution.

https://www.brecorder.com/news/40305013/deceptive-marketing-practices-cat-to-uphold-rs5m-penalty-
imposed-by-ccp-on-firm
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CAT upholds
CCP penalty
onM/s
Irshad
Trading

MEHTAB PIRZADA

ISLAMABAD: The Com-

petition Appellate Tribunal

(CAT) decided to uphold

PKR 5 million penalty im-

posed by CCP on M/s Ir-

shad Trading Corporation

for deceptive marketing

practices. The penalty was

imposed by CCP on Irshad

Trading for fraudulently us-

ing its competitor, Polycon
Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited’s |
trademark, violating Sec-
tion 10 of the Competition
Act, 2010. Polycon lodged |
a formal complaint with the '
CCP, alleging that Irshad |
Trading Co. was unlawfully '/
using its registered trade- ||
mark and brand name to !
manufacture, market, and |
sell water storage tanks,
and was also misrepre-
senting itself as a joint
venture of Polycon. The !
CCP’s enquiry committee '
established the violation of

Section 10 by Irshad Trad-

ing. During the proceed-

ings, Polycon confirmed

that Irshad Trading had

been its authorized distrib-

utor until September 2018,

after which the distribution

agreement was terminated.

Despite the agreement's

termination, Irshad Trading

continued . to manufacture,

market, and sell products

with Polycon’s logo un-

til February 2019. Irshad

Trading stopped the prac-

tice after the CCP’s show

cause notice, but the un-

authorized use had already

harmed Polycon’s business

interests.
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CAT Upholds CCP Penalty on M/s Irshad Trading
By NewsDesk May23,2024 "o @5 < Share nnuﬁ

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) decided to uphold PER 5 million penalty

imposed by CCP on M/s Irshad Trading Corporation for deceptive marketing practices.

The penalty was imposed by CCP on Irshad Trading for fraudulently using its competitor, Pelycon
Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited’s trademark, viclating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Polycon lodged a formal complaint with the CCP, alleging that Irshad Trading Co. was unlawfully using its
registered trademark and brand name to manufacture, market, and sell water storage tanks, and was
also misrepresenting itself as a joint venture of Polycon. The CCP’s enguiry committee established the
viclation of Section 10 by Irshad Trading.

During the proceedings, Polycon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been its authorized distributor until
September 2018, after which the distribution agreement was terminated. Despite the agreement's
termination, Irshad Trading continued to manufacture, market, and sell products with Polycon's logo
until February 2019. Irshad Trading stopped the practice after the CCP's show cause notice, but the

unauthorized use had already harmed Polycon’s business interests.

Irshad Trading admitted to the viclation, citing a lack of awareness of copyright laws and Section 10.
They admitted having manufactured water tanks using Polycon’s trademark after the termination of the

distribution agreement.

Taking a lenient view in light of Irshad Trading’s commitment to refrain from such deceptive marketing
practices in the future, CCP imposed a penalty of PKR 5 million and directed the company to cease using

Polycon's trademark, trade name, and products.

Although Irshad Trading challenged the CCP’s order in CAT, it failed to appear before the Tribunal on the

scheduled hearing dates, leading to the dismissal of the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://dailyspokesman.net/live/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-m-s-irshad-trading/
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Competition Appellate Tribunal Upholds CCP Penalty on Irshad
Trading

By ProPH Staff  Published May 23, 2024 5:28 pm f L

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) decided to uphold the Rs. 5 million penalty imposed by the

Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) on Irshad Trading Corporation for deceptive marketing
practices.

The penalty was imposed by CCP on Irshad Trading for fraudulently using its competitor, Polycon
Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited's trademark, violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Polycon lodged a formal complaint with the CCP, alleging that Irshad Trading Co. was unlawfully using
its registered trademark and brand name to manufacture, market, and sell water storage tanks, and wa:
also misrepresenting itself as a joint venture of Polycon.

The CCP's inquiry committee established the violation of Section 10 by Irshad Trading. During the
proceedings, Polycon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been its authorized distributor until
September 2018, after which the distribution agreement was terminated. Despite

the agreement’s termination, Irshad Trading continued to manufacture, market, and sell products
with Polycon's logo until February 2019.

Irshad Trading stopped the practice after the CCP's show cause notice, but the unauthorized use had
already harmed Polycon's business interests. Irshad Trading admitted to the violation, citing a lack of

awareness of copyright laws and Section 10. They admitted having manufactured water tanks
using Polycon’s trademark after the termination of the distribution agreement.

Taking a lenient view in light of Irshad Trading’s commitment to refrain from such deceptive
marketing practices in the future, CCP imposed a penalty of Rs. 5 million and directed the company to
cease using Polycon's trademark, trade name, and products. Although Irshad Trading challenged

the CCP's order in CAT, it failed to appear before the Tribunal on the scheduled hearing dates, leading
to the dismissal of the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/05/23/competition-appellate-tribunal-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-irshad-trading/
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CAT Upholds CCP Penalty On M/s Irshad

Trading For Deceptive Marketing
Practices

ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPaint / Pakistan Point Mews - 23rd May, 2024) The
Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld 2 penalty of Rs S million imposed
on M/s Irshad Trading Corporation by the Competition Commission of Pakistan
{(CCP) for engaging in deceptive marketing practices.

The company was found to have fraudulently used its competitor's trademark,
violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010, and failed to appear before the
Tribunal to challenge the CCP's order. leading to the dismissal of the appeal, zaid a
news relezse izzued here an Thursday.

Polycon lodged a formal complaint with the CCP alleging that Irshad Trading Co.
was unlawfully using its registered trademark and brand name to manufacture,
market, and sell water storage tanks. and was also misrepresenting itself as a joint
venture of Polycon. The CCP's enguiry committes eatablished the violation of
Section 10 by Irshad Trading.

During the proceedings, Polycon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been its
authorized distributor until September 2012, after which the distribution agreement
wias terminated.

Despite the agreement’s termination, Irshad Trading continued to manufacture,
market, and sell praducts with Pelycen's logo until February 2019, it added.

Irshad Trading stopped the practice after the CCP's show cause notics, but the
unautherized use had already harmed Polycon's business interests.

Irshad Trading admitted to the violation, citing a lack of awareness of copyright
laws and Section 10. They admitted having manufactured water tanks using
Palycon's trademark after the termination of the diswribution agreement.

Taking a lznient view in light of Irshad Trading's commitment to refrain from such
deceptive marketing practices in the future, CCP imposed a penalty of RS 5 million
and directed the company to cease using Polycon's trademark, trade name, and
products.

Although Irshad Trading challenged the CCP's arder in CAT, it failed to appear
before the Tribunal an the scheduled hearing dates, leading 1o the dismissal of the
appeal for non-prosecution.

https://www.urdupoint.com/en/business/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-ms-irshad-trading-1828093.html
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“i CAT Upholds CCP Penalty on M/s Irshad Trading

Q Umar Hayat Khan 23rd May, 2024. 06:07 pm SHARE f w9 © @ in =

ISLAMABAD, MAY 23, 2024: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT)
decided to uphold PKR 5 million penalty imposed by CCP on M/s Irshad
Trading Corporation for deceptive marketing practices.

The penalty was imposed by CCP on Irshad Trading for fraudulently using
its competitor, Polycon Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited's trademark, violating Section
10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Paolycon lodged a formal complaint with the CCP, alleging that Irshad
Trading Co. was unlawfully using its registered trademark and brand name
to manufacture, market, and sell water storage tanks, and was also
misrepresanting itself as a joint venture of Polycon. The CCP's enguiry
committee established the violation of Section 10 by Irshad Trading.
During the proceedings, Polycon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been
its authorized distributor until Septernber 2018, after which the distribution
agreement was terminated. Despite the agreement’s termination, Irshad
Trading continued to manufacture, market, and sell products with
Palycon's logo until February 2019. Irshad Trading stopped the practice
after the CCP's show cause notice, but the unauthorized use had already
harmed Polycon's business interests.

Irshad Trading admitted to the violation, citing a lack of awareness of
copyright laws and Section 10. They admitted having manufactured water
tanks using Polycon's trademark after the termination of the distribution
agreement.

Taking a lenient view in light of Irshad Trading's commitment to refrain from such
deceptive marketing practices in tha future, CCP imposad a penalty of PKR 5 million
and directed the company to ceasa using Polycon's trademark, trade name, and
products.

although Irshad Trading challenged the CCF's order in CAT, it failed to appear befare
the Tribunal on the schaduled hearing dates, leading to the dismissal of the appeal for
non-prosecution.

https://www.bolnews.com/pakistan/2024/05/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-m-s-irshad-trading/
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CAT Upholds CCP Penalty on M/s Irshad Trading

The penalty was imposed by CCP on Irshad Trading for fraudulently using its competitor, Polycon Pakistan's trademark,

OM: MY 24,2024 | IN: COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY | TAGGED: DECEPTIVE MARKETING PRACTICES, PKR 5 MILLION PENALTY, POLYCON CONFIRMED, THE
COMPETITION APPELLATE

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) decided to uphold PKR 5 million penalty imposed by CCP on M/s Irshad Trading Corporation for
deceptive marketing practices.

The penalty was imposed by CCP on Irshad Trading for fraudulently using its competitor, Polycon Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited's trademark, violating
Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Polycon lodged a formal complaint with the CCP, alleging that Irshad Trading Co. was unlawfully using its registered trademark and brand name
to manufacture, market, and sell water storage tanks, and was also misrepresenting itself as a joint venture of Polycon. The CCP's enquiry

committee established the violation of Section 10 by Irshad Trading.

During the proceedings, Polycon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been its authorized distributor until September 2018, after which the
distribution agreement was terminated. Despite the agreement’s termination. Irshad Trading continued to manufacture, market, and sell
products with Polycon's logo until February 2019. Irshad Trading stopped the practice after the CCP's show cause notice, but the unauthorized
use had already harmed Polycon’s business interests.

Irshad Trading admitted to the violation, citing a lack of awareness of copyright laws and Section 10. They admitted having manufactured water
tanks using Polycon’s trademark after the termination of the distribution agreement.

Taking a lenient view in light of Irshad Trading’s commitment to refrain from such deceptive marketing practices in the future, CCP imposed a

penalty of PKR 5 million and directed the company to cease using Polycon’s trademark, trade name, and products.

Although Irshad Trading challenged the CCP’s order in CAT, it failed to appear before the Tribunal on the scheduled hearing dates, leading to

the dismissal of the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/05/24/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-m-s-irshad-trading/
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May 24, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) decided to uphold the Rs5 million penalty
imposed by the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) on Irshad Trading Corporation for deceptive
marketing practices.

The penalty was imposed by CCP on Irshad Trading for fraudulently using its competitor, Polycon Pakistan
(Pvt.) Limited's trademark, violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Polycon lodged a formal complaint with the CCP, alleging that Irshad Trading Co. was unlawfully using its
registered trademark and brand name to manufacture, market, and sell water storage tanks, and was also
misrepresenting itself as a joint venture of Polycon.

The CCP's enquiry committee established the violation of Section 10 by Irshad Trading.

During the proceedings, Polycon confirmed that Irshad Trading had been its authorized distributor until
September 2018, after which the distribution agreement was terminated.

Despite the agreement’s termination, Irshad Trading continued to manufacture, market, and sell products
with Polycon's logo until February 2019.

Irshad Trading stopped the practice after the CCP’s show cause notice, but the unauthorized use had
already harmed Polycon's business interests.

Irshad Trading admitted to the violation, citing a lack of awareness of copyright laws and Section 10. They
admitted having manufactured water tanks using Polycon’s trademark after the termination of the

distribution agreement.
Taking a lenient view in light of Irshad Trading's commitment to refrain from such deceptive marketing

practices in the future, CCP imposed a penalty of Rsbm and directed the company to cease using
Polycon's trademark, trade name, and products.

Although Irshad Trading challenged the CCP's order in CAT, it failed to appear before the Tribunal on the
scheduled hearing dates, leading to the dismissal of the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://mettisglobal.news/cat-upholds-ccps-rssm-penalty-on-irshad-trading-for-deceptive-marketing/
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